TOWNSHIP OF UPPER DEERFIELD

RESOLUTION 21-103

TAX PAYMENTS TO BE REFUNDED

WHEREAS, a certain tax payment from taxpayers and mortgage companies has been made resulting in a credit on the following properties for the tax year 2021;

1. Corelogic Tax Service Refund: \$\frac{\$988.91}{2501}\$ Block: 2501 Lot: 43

Coppell, TX 75019 Owner: Pollock, Howard

10 Weymouth Place Bridgeton, NJ 08302 (Exempt Veteran – Mortgage Company

Over Payment)

2. Pollock, Howard F & Helena Refund: \$374.69

10 Weymouth Place Block: 2501 Lot: 43

Bridgeton, NJ 08302 10 Weymouth Place Bridgeton, NJ 08302

3. Corelogic Tax Service Refund: \$2,464.06

P.O. Box 9202 Block: 701 Lot: 9.06

Coppell, TX 75019 Owner: Derricott, Deborah A

14 Briarwood Lane Bridgeton, NJ 08302 (Exempt Veteran – Mortgage Company

Over Payment)

4. Wells Fargo Refund: \$ **4,722.48**

P.O. Box 10335 Block: 1801 Lot: 25

Des Moines, IA 50306 Owner: Grant, Isabel & Jerome

28 Westward Drive Bridgeton, NJ 08302

(Exempt Veteran – Mortgage Company Over Payment)

5. Choice One Abstract Refund: \$1,377.78

2400 David Drive Block: 602 Lot: 9

Havertown, PA 19083 Owner: Griner, David Patrick & Michele

197 Deerfield Road Bridgeton, NJ 08302

(Mortgage Company Over Payment)

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Tax Collector has requested that a refund be made for the amount set forth therein;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this Resolution be filed with the Collector of taxes and the Township Treasurer.

Moved By: Scott Smith

Seconded By: John T. O'Neill, Sr.

VOTING
James P. Crilley
John L. Daddario
John T. O'Neill, Sr.
Bruce T. Peterson
Scott Smith

<u>In Favor</u>	Against	Abstain	Absent
X			
X			
X			
			X
X			

CERTIFICATION

I hereby	certify that t	he foregoing	s is a true	copy of	f Resolution	adopted	by the	Township
Committee of the	Township of	Upper Deerf	ield, in the	County	of Cumberla	nd, at a m	eeting th	nereof held
May 20, 2021.								
			R	oy J. Spo	oltore, Town	ship Clerk		